

2021 Plastic Markings

Bid Opening: February 23, 2021, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2021 Plastic Markings				1		2		3		4	
				Apply-A-Line LLC 175 Roy Rd. SW Building C Pacific, WA 98047		Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc. 11095 SW Industrial Way, Suite A Tualatin, OR 97062		Stripe Rite Inc. 1813 137th Ave. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Northwest Traffic, Inc. PO Box 1915 Milton, WA 98354	
TOTAL				\$125,357.00		\$134,189.00		\$135,451.00		\$192,890.64	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1005	Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	305	LF	10.00	\$3,050.00	13.00	\$3,965.00	8.00	\$2,440.00	8.44	\$2,574.20
1010	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	1,452	LF	15.00	\$21,780.00	13.00	\$18,876.00	16.00	\$23,232.00	13.44	\$19,514.88
1020	Plastic Yield Line Symbol, Type 2	79	EA	65.00	\$5,135.00	75.00	\$5,925.00	90.00	\$7,110.00	44.00	\$3,476.00
1025	Plastic Crosswalk Line	6,964	SF	6.00	\$41,784.00	9.50	\$66,158.00	8.00	\$55,712.00	7.47	\$52,021.08
1030	Plastic Traffic Arrow	15	EA	275.00	\$4,125.00	300.00	\$4,500.00	150.00	\$2,250.00	244.00	\$3,660.00
1035	Plastic Traffic Letter	8	EA	115.00	\$920.00	100.00	\$800.00	150.00	\$1,200.00	204.00	\$1,632.00
1040	8 inch Wide Plastic Intersection Turn Extension Lane (White)	482	LF	9.00	\$4,338.00	5.00	\$2,410.00	8.00	\$3,856.00	3.44	\$1,658.08
1045	8 inch Wide Plastic Intersection Turn Extension Lane (Yellow)	110	LF	15.50	\$1,705.00	5.00	\$550.00	8.00	\$880.00	4.44	\$488.40
1050	N Lincoln Street / W Meeker Street RPM Removal & Curb Painting	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,925.00	\$1,925.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,470.00	\$1,470.00
1080	Additional Plastic Traffic Marking Removal	250	SF	5.00	\$1,250.00	1.00	\$250.00	10.00	\$2,500.00	4.00	\$1,000.00
1085	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	100	HR	80.00	\$8,000.00	80.00	\$8,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
1090	Traffic Control Labor	110	HR	1.00	\$110.00	1.00	\$110.00	1.00	\$110.00	90.00	\$9,900.00
1095	Traffic Control Supervisor	40	HR	1.00	\$40.00	1.00	\$40.00	1.00	\$40.00	128.40	\$5,136.00
1100	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1.00	\$1.00	19,200.00	\$19,200.00
1105	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	80	DAY	1.00	\$80.00	1.00	\$80.00	1.00	\$80.00	270.00	\$21,600.00
1110	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	1.00	\$40.00	15.00	\$600.00	1.00	\$40.00	114.00	\$4,560.00
1115	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1120	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$125,357.00		\$134,189.00		\$135,451.00		\$192,890.64	

2021 Plastic Markings

Bid Opening: February 23, 2021, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

Engineer's Estimate
Joe Araucto

TOTAL \$191,670.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1005	Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	305	LF	15.00	\$4,575.00
1010	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	1,452	LF	15.00	\$21,780.00
1020	Plastic Yield Line Symbol, Type 2	79	EA	25.00	\$1,975.00
1025	Plastic Crosswalk Line	6,964	SF	10.00	\$69,640.00
1030	Plastic Traffic Arrow	15	EA	160.00	\$2,400.00
1035	Plastic Traffic Letter	8	EA	110.00	\$880.00
1040	8 inch Wide Plastic Intersection Turn Extension Lane (White)	482	LF	10.00	\$4,820.00
1045	8 inch Wide Plastic Intersection Turn Extension Lane (Yellow)	110	LF	10.00	\$1,100.00
1050	N Lincoln Street / W Meeker Street RPM Removal & Curb Painting	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1080	Additional Plastic Traffic Marking Removal	250	SF	6.00	\$1,500.00
1085	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	100	HR	175.00	\$17,500.00
1090	Traffic Control Labor	110	HR	60.00	\$6,600.00
1095	Traffic Control Supervisor	40	HR	60.00	\$2,400.00
1100	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1105	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	80	DAY	150.00	\$12,000.00
1110	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	100.00	\$4,000.00
1115	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1120	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$191,670.00